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| ILLNESSES

rSOLEMN|TY OF CORPUS CHRISTI

_

Please keep all our frail, elderly and infirm
priests in your prayers.

2010 DATES FOR PRIESTS TO RESERVE

Priesthood Ordinations are scheduled for
10:00 a.m. on Saturday, July 10, 2010, at the
Co-Cathedral of the Sacred Heart.

The Co-Cathedral of the Sacred Heart is
celebrating the Solemnity of Corpus Christi with
a Mass on June 14, 5:30 p.m. in English,
Vietnamese and Spanish. Following this 5:30
p.m. Mass there will be a procession with the
Blessed Sacrament through several of the city
blocks. Due to the procession, there will be no
7:00 p.m. Spanish Mass that evening. All are
invited to attend this celebration.

| RETIRED PRIESTS

EMPLOYMENT OF SISTERS/BROTHERS
NEW TO ARCHDIOCESE

Please remember the retired priests who
reside at the Pope John XXIll Priest Retirement
Residence, Maloney Hall and the retirement
houses of the religious order priests. These
men would benefit greatly from the prayers and
periodic visits of their brother priests.

EMERGENCY CONTACT INFORMATION

In case of emergency, Msgr. Sheltz can be

reached at the following numbers:
713-686-6844 x 252 (home) or
713-501-2166 (cell).

Deacon Gerald Dupont

Director, Permanent Diaconate
P.O. Box 907
Houston, TX 77001-0907

Pastors employing sisters or brothers who
are new to the archdiocese are asked to have
them register with the Vicar for Religious: 713-
741-8733; hcruzat@archgh.org.

This information is needed for the
database, the directory and for communication
purposes. A statement from the major superior
granting permission to minister in the
archdiocese will be requested for the files.

If the religious is a member of an institute
not already present in the archdiocese, the first
step should be: invitation by the archbishop to
the major superior of the institute and to the
local ordinary with appropriate responses.

| CHANCERY CLOSED

The Chancery Offices will be closed
Monday, July 5, 2010 in observance of
Independence Day.




{ UPCOMING SECOND COLLECTIONS

The second collection at all Masses on the
weekend of June 26-27, 2009, is for the Peter's
Pence Collection. Please promote this
collection in your parish.

SUMMER REPLACEMENT PRIEST - PLAN
EARLY

NECROLOGY

Please pray for the following priests whose
anniversaries of death are during the month of

July.

July 1, 1993

July 2, 1991

July 4, 1888

July 4, 1989

July 4, 1992

July 5, 1984

July 6, 1927

July 7, 1939

July 8, 1920

July 8, 2002

July 9, 1930

July 9, 2005

July 10, 1989
July 10, 2003
July 11, 2002
July 12, 1968
July 12, 1980
July 13, 1999
July 14, 1962
July 15, 1970
July 15, 1985
July 15, 2008
July 16, 1960
July 16, 1962
July 17, 1932
July 17, 1994
July 18, 1943
July 18, 1996
July 18, 2002
July 18, 2002
July 19, 1947
July 19, 2001
July 20, 1918
July 22, 2002
July 23, 2009
July 24, 2000
July 25, 1968
July 26, 1988
July 30, 2001
July 31, 1997
July 31, 2001

Rev. Anthony T. Orlando

Rev. Edbert Staresinic, OCarm
Rev. Pierre Dumont

Rev. Justin O'Connell, OCarm
Rev. Rene M. Vermillion, CSB
Msgr. Thomas M. Cemon
Rev. M.J. Crowe

Rev. Patrick J. O'Reilly, CSC
Rev. Michael Martin Crowe
Rev. Guy Fregeau

Rev. James Chaland

Rev. Walter N. Sheffield

Rev. John D. Oster, SJ

Msgr. C.J. Alleman

Rev. Warren J. Freret

Rev. A.M. Maechler

Rev. John C. McDonald, MS
Rev. Angelo Moscato, cs
Rev. Eugene Burbott, CSB
Rev. Chester C. Ball, SSJ
Rev. Peter S. Harnett

Rev. John LaBauve, SVD
Msgr. Matthew J. Daly

Rev. Joseph G. Robinson
Rev. John Joseph Harte
Bishop Enrique San Pedro, SJ
Rev. R.C. Frei

Rev. John Nijenhuis, OCarm
Rev. Eugene Gillece

Rev. Clifton J. Natho

Rev. Louis A. LeBlanc

Rev. Ralph G. Schmidt, Jr.
Rev. William J. Lee

Rev. J.B. Huynh Ngoc Tran
Msgr. Leroy H. Braden

Rev. Thomas D. Sheehan, OP
Rev. William B. O'Toole, CSB
Rev. Rodney Poythress

Rev. Alvin F. Dixon, SVD
Msgr. Gilbert F. Pekar

Rev. John O'Rourke, SSJ

If you plan a vacation from June to late
August, please begin now to look for priests to
cover your Masses.

Though priests are responsible for finding
their own replacements, if the visiting priest is
without faculties in this Archdiocese, he must be
approved for ministry from the Chancellor. The
visiting priest must provide a recent letter from his
bishop or religious superior stating that he is a
priest in good standing and has permission to be
in the Archdiocese.

DEATH

Rev. James Thoman, C.P., who served at
Holy Name Passionist Retreat Center from
1979 to 1989 died on March 17, 2010. He was
62 years old. The funeral Mass was celebrated
on Sunday, March 23 at St. Genevieve Church,
Livonia, Michigan. Please remember Father
Thoman and his family in your prayers.

NOTICE

The Missionary Oblates of Mary
Immacalute advise of their concerns regarding
Fr. Antonio Lorenzo (Anthony Lawrence)
Rendon, O.M.I. Fr. Rendon is originally from
the U.S. and has been a member of the
Brazilian Province of the Oblates for forty years.
Serious questions have arisen in regard to
some inappropriate relationships with young
men of college age in the formation program in
Brazil. Fr. Rendon may be in the Houston area
living with relatives. If Fr. Rendon should
approach any parish to offer assistance, please
notify the Chancellor’s office.
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Archdiocese of Galveston-Houston

Office of the Cardinal

June 1, 2010

To: All Pastors

My brother priest:

In 2009, U.S. families experienced an economic downturn that devastated
many. Despite these struggles, the faithful have shown that they consider it a
priority to help those less fortunate than themselves through their support of the
Peter’s Pence Collection.

In his latest encyclical, Pope Benedict XVI reminds the faithful that
“God’s love ... gives us the courage to continue secking and working for the
benefit of all” (Caritas in Veritate, no. 78). The pope, being pastor of the whole
Church, is attentive to the material needs of poor dioceses, religious institutes, and
the faithful in grave difficulties. The Peter’s Pence Collection allows the Holy
Father, in solidarity with the charity of U.S. Catholics, to support victims of
disaster, war, and oppression, and others most in need of emergency assistance.
Through loving charity, the Holy Father casts Christ’s love upon the world.

This year, the Collection in our archdiocese is scheduled for the weekend
of June 26-27. Let us be beacons of hope to those of our brothers and sisters who
are most in need. Let us answer the call to cast the light of Christ upon the World.
Please encourage your parishioners to give generously to this collection for the
charitable works of the Holy Father. He depends on our support.

For more information, please visit www.usccb.org/nationalcollections.

Fraternally in Christ,

Daniel Cardinal DiNardo
Archbishop of Galveston-Houston

DND/mz
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PRESBYTERAL COUNCIL

Archdiocese of Galveston-Houston

Minutes
Meeting of April 20, 2010

The Council met in the Board Room of the Nold Education Building at St. Mary’s
Seminary. Cardinal Daniel DiNardo presided. Fr. Sean Horrigan called the meeting to
order at 10 a.m. Fr. Eric Pitre offered the Opening Prayer for His Holiness Pope Benedict
XVI on the 5™ anniversary of his election to the papacy. Fr. John Huber, CSB, took the
roll.

Present: Daniel Cardinal DiNardo Fr. Sean P. Horrigan
Msgr. George A. Sheltz Fr. John Huber, C.S.B.
Fr. Michael Barrosa Fr. Rivers Patout
Fr. Brendan Cahill Fr. Eric Pitre
Fr. Dwight Canizares Fr. Albert Zanatta, C.R.S
Fr. Joe Gietl

Excused: Msgr. Frank H. Rossi Fr. Paul Felix
Fr. Ronald Cloutier

Absent: Msgr. Chester Borski Msgr. Leo Wleczyk
Msgr. Daniel Scheel Fr. Wencil Pavlovsky

MINUTES: The minutes of February 16, 2010 were accepted as presented. Fr. Patout
moved the acceptance of the minutes and Fr. Joe Gietl seconded it. They were accepted
by a voice vote. Fr. Horrigan congratulated Msgr. Sheltz on his appointment as
Chancellor.

COUNCIL SECRETARY AND MEMBERSHIP CHANGES: Fr. Horrigan congratulated
Fr. Huber on his new appointment as principal of Detroit Catholic Central High School in
Novi, MI and thanked him for his participation on the Council. In the meeting of
February 16, Fr. Huber had been elected secretary and Fr. Paul Felix was the runner-up.
Fr. Felix was again nominated and unanimously elected as the new secretary of the
Council. As Fr. Huber represents the Educational Apostolate on the Council, the runner
up for that post had been Fr. Daniel Lahart, S.J. Per the statues of the Council, Fr. Lahart
will replace Fr. Huber and finish out the remainder of his term.

ARCHDIOCESAN FINANCIAL REPORT: Mr. David Hessel, Chief Financial Officer
for the Archdiocese, joined the group to give an update to the Council on certain financial
matters for the Archdiocese. He covered the following:
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There has been an uptick in the Archdiocesan investment portfolio so that by February a
“break even” point had been reached. He stated that the recovery had been good, but that
budgeting challenges remain. Among the notable items in planning for the budget are the
following:

1. Health Insurance Premiums (a $100 increase for priests, others premiums’
remaining consistent with 2009 rates), Business Insurance Premiums: Property
insurance: no change unless the parish had recently added property, the possibility
of a 5% discount if the parish participates in the disaster preparedness process),
Liability insurance (no change), Worker’s compensation (no change) and Auto (no
change).

2. Pension Contributions: the plan is currently underfunded and thus being reviewed
with the possibility of increased contribution rates.

3. Electricity: As of June 1, Reliant Energy will have an 18% decrease from the
current rate. Those in Montgomery, Brazoria and other counties not served by
Reliant may experience different rates.

4. DS&L Deposited Interest Income: The current rate of 2.8% will be used for
budgeting purposes.

5 Salaries: The Chancery is planning on a 1% across the board cost of living
adjustment.

6. The server provider network was changed to AETNA on January and that contract
runs until December 31, 2010. An update will be given later in the year.

The disaster recovery plan was explained further. If a parish follows the guidelines of the
plan and implements it correctly, there will be a five percent discount in property
insurance for the parish. There is a “menu of tasks” to be accomplished. A pastor must
name a designated person as the disaster recovery coordinator and then name a
committee. Committees should be comprised of 2-4 people, possible members coming
from a parish’s finance council, pastoral council, school council as well as person
responsible for the facilities. The coordinator should be on-site at the parish as soon as
possible after a disaster.

Training will be available from the Archdiocese in April and May with the assistance of
Meredith Smith and Deacon Duck. The archdiocese will help all coordinators complete
their plans and train personnel in the software to be used. The archdiocese is seeking
100% compliance among the parishes. The plan needs to be complete by August 31,
2010 in order for a parish to receive the discount. The archdiocese will help in any way it
can with each parish to make sure that such compliance occurs.

At the request of Cardinal DiNardo, Mr. Hessel gave a couple of examples of what
parishes would be required to do under this plan. The examples given were: 1)
Equipment should be moved from the first floor to the second floor, away from windows
so as not to be damaged by flooding; 2) There will be a contractual relationship with a
company elsewhere in the country that will staff a toll-free number for parishes and
priests to call into before, during, and after a disaster.
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Msgr. Sheltz pointed out that a hurricane is only one possible disaster, and that this plan
would also foresee such disasters as a gas explosion, a terrorist act, etc.

Mr. Hessel also pointed out that the discount on insurance would be continued the
following year. He reminded the council that the Pastoral Manual already calls for a
parish to have a Building and Grounds Committee and that a parish should have reserved
funds in designated specifically for disasters.

Fr. Gietl asked a question about human resources for priests: priests have been required to
have an annual physical. Fr. Gietl inquired as to whether or not that requirement had
changed. Both Cardinal DiNardo and Mr. Hessel responded negatively, that the
requirement was still in place. Fr. Horrigan said the annual physical is part of the priest’s
annual benefit package and is covered at 100% with no out-of-pocket expense to the
priest.

Chancery salaries will increase across the board with a 1% cost of living adjustment. Mr.
Hessel pointed out that the archdiocese continues to experience budget pressures. This
has resulted in some open positions being eliminated, yet merit pay will be continued.
Msgr. Sheltz pointed out that there is a difference between merit pay and merit bonuses.

The Council thanked Mr. Hessel for his work on the financial issues facing the
Archdiocese and invited him back to the June 1 meeting for final approval of the 2010-11
fiscal year budget.

NFPC CONFERENCE REPORT: Fr. Horrigan gave a report of the recently concluded
conference of the National Federation of Priests’ Councils hosted by the Archdiocese in
Houston. The conference was well received by the approximately 100 priests in
attendance. They enjoyed the Texas hospitality and Mass with Cardinal DiNardo at the
Co-Cathedral of the Sacred Heart and dinner at the Cathedral Centre. The Archdiocese
received more than $33,000 in donations from various dioceses and supporters and was
able to hold its overall expenses to less than $10,000 with the surplus being returned to
NFPC. He offered thanks to local committee of Fr. Richard Wahl, C.S.B. and Fr. Skip
Negley, as well as Roz Hill and Stephany Califa in the Archdiocesan Development
Department for all their work on planning for the conference. Several priests of the
archdiocese attended the conference throughout the week and reported favorably on the
fraternity of priests throughout the country who attended.

FUTURE COUNCIL AGENDA TOPICS: Fr. Horrigan led a discussion on
brainstorming future topics for the Council to address in the coming year. Among the
many topics generated were: parish boundaries, immigration response, home visitation
and blessings, the new translation of the Roman Missal, evangelization of inactive
Catholics, sacramental awareness and formation for First Communion and First
Reconciliation, convalidations of civil marriages, the social life of the presbyterate, the
structure of the deanery system and role of deans, and Archdiocesan communications,
particularly the website and use of social media.
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All priests of the Archdiocese, both diocesan and religious, are welcome to bring forward
topics for consideration by the Council. It was suggested that Council members make a
concentrated effort to visit all deaneries and constituencies they represent on at least a
yearly basis.

ANNUAL SPIRITUAL RETREAT ALLOWANCE: Msgr. Sheltz stated that two retreat
centers, Holy Name on Bunker Hill and the Christian Renewal Center in Dickinson, have
been subsidizing retreats for priests since they have both raised their rates. It was thus
recommended that the annual allowance for priests’ retreats be incrementally raised $25 a
year for 3 years, so that it will go from $300 to $325 this year, to $350 next year, to $375
the following year. (This is part of the compensation offered to priests by their parishes.)
Cardinal DiNardo noted that he realizes it is the responsibility of the ordinary to make
sure that all priests are indeed making their annual retreats and that priests need to be held
accountable for this.

CARDINAL’S CONSULTATION AND ANNOUNCEMENTS: Cardinal DiNardo
stated that he had seen Bishop Joe Vasquez who is doing well in his new post as the
bishop of Austin.

Cardinal DiNardo said that both Msgrs. Sheltz and Rossi, as Vicars General, will be the
ministers of the sacrament of Confirmation for the Archdiocese, taking on the
confirmations that were to take place under Bishop Vasquez. He further stated that while
he has requested that two auxiliary bishops be named to the Archdiocese, that these
appointments may take some time. The seat for the archbishop of San Antonio is
currently vacant after Archbishop Gomez’s appointment as the Archbishop of Los
Angeles.

On FEaster Sunday, 2,254 people were welcomed into the Catholic Church in the
Archdiocese. On the Feast of the Pentecost, there were over 1,000 confirmations.

In response to a question posed about the Archdiocesan Pastoral Council, the archbishop
stated that their work is continuing, but that funding options for the Archdiocesan
Pastoral Plan are currently being studied.

Fr. Canizares asked the Cardinal his impressions of the recent criticism of the Holy Father
surrounding the issue of clergy sexual abuse and the Church’s response to it. Cardinal
DiNardo pointed out that the then-Cardinal Ratzinger was very helpful when the United
States Conference of Catholic Bishops was dealing with this topic, and that he was most
clear, coherent and very helpful during the process. Both Cardinal DiNardo and the
Council reaffirmed their strong support of and prayers for the Holy Father as he guides
the Church through this period of healing and renewal.

AGENDA ITEMS: Among the agenda items for the future include the annual
archdiocesan budget and the archdiocesan plans for the implementation of the new
translation of the Roman Missal.
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CLOSING PRAYER: Cardinal DiNardo offered the closing prayer at 12 p.m.

NEXT MEETING: Tuesday, June 1, 2010 from 10 am — 2 pm at St. Mary’s Seminary,
Nold Education Building conference room.

Daniel Cardinal DiNardo
Archbishop of Galveston-Houston

Minutes approved for publication

Rev. Sean Horrigan, Chairman
Rev. John Huber, C.S.B., Secretary



7001

7007
7013
7025
7031

7033
7037
7043
7049
7055
7067
7073
7079
7085
7091

7097
7103
7109
7125
7131

7137
7143
7149
7183
7193
7199
7201
7207
7213
7219
7225
7230
7231
7237
7243
7249
7255
7261
7267
7273
7285
7291

7297
7303
7306
7309
7315
7321

7327
7333
7339
7345
7351

7357
7363

Parish

St John-Alvin

St Stanislaus-Anderson
Holy Trinity -Angleton

St Martin-Barrett Station
O L Guadaiupe-Baytown
St John-Baytown

St Joseph-Baytown

St Wenceslaus-Beasley
Sts Peter/Paul-Bellville
St Joseph-Brazoria

St Andrew-Channelview
St Jerome-Clute

Sacred Heart-Conroe
Sacred Heart-Crosby
Sts Cyril/Methodius-Damon
St Anthony-Danbury

St Hyacinth-Deer Park
Shrine/True Cross-Dickinson
St Mary Star/Sea-Freeport
Mary, Queen-Friendswood
St Mary-Frydek/Sealy

O L Fatima-Galena Park
Holy Family

St. Katharine Drexel-Hempstead
St Jude-Hightands

O L Lourdes-Hitchcock
All Saints

Annunciation

Ascension Chinese
Assumption

Blessed Sacrament
Christ/incarnate Word
Christ the King

Christ the Redeemer
Corpus Christi

Holy Ghost

Holy Name

Holy Rosary

imm. Conception

imm. Heart of Mary
Notre Dame

O L Czestochowa

O L Guadalupe

O L Lavang

O L Lourdes

O L Mt Carmel

O L Sorrows

O L StJohn

O L Walsingham

O L Star of the Sea

O M of Mercy

Prince of Peace

Queen of Peace
Resurrection

Sacred Heart Co-Cath

Diocesan Social Ministries
As of May 24, 2010

2010 #
2,588.00 7370
73.50 7377
2,566.44 7384
585.92 7391
236.00 7398
500.00 7405
398.00 7412
270.00 7419
584.88 7426
761.00 7433
5,626.57 7440
800.00 7447
7,590.75 7454
1,201.96 7461
426.67 7468
732.25 7475
5,713.78 7482
2,080.25 7489
515.37 7496
3,000.00 7503
706.94 7510
1,417.84 7517
5,792.31 7524
309.00 7531
823.00 7537
1,821.54 7543
678.00 7549
2,597.50 7555
840.00 7561
3,408.20 7567
1,112.26 7573
415.00 7579
672.50 7585
16,097.01 7591
3,026.61 7597
4,882.94 7603
1,018.00 7609
4,414.48 7615
1,692.50 7621
1,200.00 7627
2,320.00 7634
404.00 7641

- 7648
1,457.00 7655
790.00 7662
257.00 7669
583.00 7676
1,441.52 7683
1,122.00 7690
442.00 7696
1,303.00 7701
50.00 7707
1,446.00 7713
788.88 7723
9,643.62 7727

Parish

St Albert

St Alphonsus

St Ambrose

St Andrew Kim

St Anne

St Anne de Beaupre
St Augustine

St Benedict

St Bernadette

St Catherine

St Cecilia

St Charles

St Christopher

St Clare

St Cyril

St Dominic

St Elizabeth

St Frances Cabrini
St Francis de Sales
St Francis Assisi
St Francis Xavier
St Gregory

St Jerome

St John Neumann
St John Vianney
St Joseph

St Justin

StLeo

St Luke

St Mark

St Mary

St Matthew

St Maximilian

St Michael

St Monica

St Nicholas

St Patrick

St Paul

St Peter Claver

St Peter Apostle
St Philip Neri

St Philip Jesus

St Raphael

St Rose of Lima
St Stephen

St Theresa

St Thomas More
St Vincent de Paul
Vietnamese Martyrs
St Philip-Huffman
St Mary-Humble
St Thomas-Huntsville

Imm. Conception-Industry
Epiphany of the Lord-Katy

St Bartholomew-Katy

2010

2,397.00
616.48
4,922.50
605.00
5,912.00
320.00
584.80
1,164.12
3,633.00
405.00
5,735.25
6,865.09
1,227.00
1,535.00
3,824.00
1.801.24
4,608.50
705.00
676.00
566.44
826.90
695.00
3,300.50
5,550.25
11,812.54
1,406.00
3,499.34
2,901.00
3,018.03
1,5611.92
15.68
977.02
617.50
10,696.62
1,282.81
200.00
798.25
3,942.00
659.78
1,260.00
710.53
2,278.06
1,343.00
319.00
4,368.60
7,207.65
2,543.00
1,855.00
2,411.00
1,067.00

15,852.13

2,843.31



7729
7733
7739
7745
7751
7757
7769
7775
7781
7787
7789
7793
7805
7811
7817
7823
7829
7831
7835
7841
7847
7865
7869
7873
7879
7885
7891
7901
7906
791
7916
7925
7931
7937
7946
7951
7957
7963
7969
7975
7979
7981
0000

Parish

St Edith Stein-Katy
St Martha-Kingwood
Queen of Peace-La Marque
St Mary-La Porte
St Michael-Lake Jackson
St Mary-League City
St Matthias-Magnolia
Sacred Heart/Jesus-Manvel
Holy Family-Mc Nair
Holy Family-Missouri City
St. Angela Merici
Christ Our Light-Navasota
St Michael-Needville
St John-New Caney
St Joseph-New Waverly
St. Juan Diego-Pasadena
St Pius V-Pasadena
Sacred Heart-Pattison
St Helen-Pearland
St Mary-Plantersville
St Stephen-Point Blank
Sacred Heart-Richmond
St John-Richmond
Holy Rosary-Rosenberg
O L Guadalupe-Rosenberg
Imm Conception-Sealy
O L Grace-South Houston
Chr/Good Shepherd-Spring
St Edward-Spring
St Ignatius-Spring
St James-Spring
St Joseph-Stoneham
St Laurence-Sugariand
St Theresa-Sugarland
St Thomas-Sugarland
O L Perpetual Help-Sweeny
St Mary-Texas City
St Anne-Tomball
Guardian Angel-Wallis
St John the Apostle-W Columbia
St Anthony-The Woodlands
Sts Simon/Jude-The Woodlands
Other

TOTAL

2010

4,026.00
10,690.25
1,560.54
2,070.00
2,935.00
4,417.62
2,526.03
4,701.05
365.00
1,574.45
1,120.00
271.23
1,523.08
613.00
870.00
1,665.75
789.76
2,888.50
4,100.86'
279.00
3,346.50
1,665.62
2,134.94
2,145.60
2,240.71
1,094.00
2,604.70
5,190.50
4,586.00
2,932.62
332.67
3,739.46
5,658.25
2,226.00
170.00
2,486.67
3,386.25
850.00
324.02
12,338.50
3,779.39
4,335.31
373,532.66



7001

7007
7013
7025
7031

7033
7037
7043
7049
7055
7067
7073
7079
7085
7091

7097
7103
7109
7125
7131
7137
7143
7149
7183
7193
7199
7201
7207
7213
7219
7225
7230
7231
7237
7243
7249
7255
7261
7267
7273
7285
7291
7297
7303
7306
7309
7315
7321
7327
7333
7339
7345
7351
7357
7363

Parish

St John-Alvin

St Stanislaus-Anderson
Holy Trinity -Angleton

St Martin-Barrett Station
O L Guadalupe-Baytown
St John-Baytown

St Joseph-Baytown

St Wenceslaus-Beasley
Sts Peter/Paul-Bellvilie
St Joseph-Brazoria

St Andrew-Channelview
St Jerome-Clute

Sacred Heart-Conroe
Sacred Heart-Crosby
Sts Cyril/Methodius-Damon
St Anthony-Danbury

St Hyacinth-Deer Park
Shrine/True Cross-Dickinson
St Mary Star/Sea-Freeport
Mary, Queen-Friendswood
St Mary-Frydek/Sealy

O L Fatima-Galena Park
Holy Family

St. Katharine Drexel-Hempstead
St Jude-Highlands

O L Lourdes-Hitchcock
All Saints

Annunciation

Ascension Chinese
Assumption

Blessed Sacrament
Christ/Incarnate Word
Christ the King

Christ the Redeemer
Corpus Christi

Holy Ghost

Holy Name

Holy Rosary

Imm. Conception

Imm. Heart of Mary
Notre Dame

O L Czestochowa

O L Guadalupe

O L Lavang

O L Lourdes

O L Mt Carmel

O L Sorrows

O L St John

O L Walsingham

O L Star of the Sea

O M of Mercy

Prince of Peace

Queen of Peace
Resurrection

Sacred Heart Co-Cath

Black and Indian Missions
As of May 24, 2010

2010 #
2,026.00 7370
145.76 7377
2,053.14 7384
509.87 7391
903.50 7398
1,560.00 7405
876.00 7412
463.00 7419
741.36 7426
479.35 7433
2,620.47 7440
555.00 7447
5,745.06 7454
1,068.00 7461
173.30 7468
674.00 7475
1,571.00 7482
2,117.05 7489
1,150.17 7496
5,096.92 7503
339.00 7510
950.20 7517
5,504.94 7524
701.00 7531
836.00 7537
4,359.75 7543
419.17 7549
4,064.42 7555
617.01 7561
4,919.55 7567
1,051.09 7573
375.00 7579
1,728.00 7585
4,972.47 7591
3,027.20 7597
3,499.27 7603
724.00 7609
5,325.21 7615
1,024.39 7621
1,400.00 7627
1,985.00 7634
310.00 7641

- 7648
762.00 7655
943.00 7662
1,959.00 7669
325.00 7676
1,289.31 7683
611.00 7690
278.00 7696
1,071.00 7701
3,184.50 7707
1,877.50 7713
908.00 7723

- 7727

Parish

St Albert

St Alphonsus

St Ambrose

St Andrew Kim

St Anne

St Anne de Beaupre
St Augustine

St Benedict

St Bernadette

St Catherine

St Cecilia

St Charles

St Christopher

St Clare

St Cyril

St Dominic

St Elizabeth

St Frances Cabrini
St Francis de Sales
St Francis Assisi
St Francis Xavier
St Gregory

St Jerome

St John Neumann
St John Vianney
St Joseph

St Justin

St Leo

St Luke

St Mark

St Mary

St Matthew

St Maximilian

St Michael

St Monica

St Nicholas

St Patrick

St Paul

St Peter Claver

St Peter Apostle
St Philip Neri

St Philip Jesus

St Raphae!

St Rose of Lima
St Stephen

St Theresa

St Thomas More
St Vincent de Paul
Vietnamese Martyrs
St Philip-Huffman
St Mary-Humble
St Thomas-Huntsville

imm. Conception-Industry
Epiphany of the Lord-Katy

St Bartholomew-Katy

2010

931.36
1,002.61
1,414.00

296.00
7,349.00

301.00
1,092.42
2,734.50
3,500.00
1,855.10
6,395.84
3,420.63
1,522.50

767.00
3,389.00
1,460.62
5,933.00
2,264.93
3,922.20

546.54
1,654.53

486.10
4,513.00
3,174.63
4,799.00

877.00

896.60
2,863.00

600.00
1,608.59

768.00
1,244 .17

863.57
7,614.46

854.32

141.00
1,945.02
1,084.00

548.23

641.00

623.87

995.06
2,399.30

676.00
2,943.99
5,635.97
7,417.80
2,427.00
1,092.50
3,000.00

561.00
9,539.75
5,413.71



# Parish 2010

7729 St Edith Stein-Katy 1,638.87
7733 St Martha-Kingwood 3,662.25
7739  Queen of Peace-La Marque 1,195.15
7745 St Mary-La Porte 1,483.00
7751 St Michael-Lake Jackson 1,226.00
7757 St Mary-League City -

7769 St Matthias-Magnolia 1,196.69
7775  Sacred Heart/Jesus-Manvel 2,395.78
7781  Holy Family-Mc Nair 695.00
7787  Holy Family-Missouri City 287.00
7789 St Angela Merici 1,014.00
7793  Christ Our Light-Navasota 316.82
7805 St Michael-Needville 810.75
7811 St John-New Caney -

7817 St Joseph-New Waverly 669.50
7823  St. Juan Diego-Pasadena 1,224.00
7829 St Pius V-Pasadena -

7831  Sacred Heart-Pattison 371.33
7835 St Helen-Pearland 6,310.50
7841 St Mary-Plantersvilie 1,898.18
7847 St Stephen-Point Blank 165.00
7865  Sacred Heart-Richmond 6,341.00
7869 St John-Richmond 671.72
7873  Holy Rosary-Rosenberg 2,536.23
7879 O L Guadalupe-Rosenberg 2,091.44
7885  imm Conception-Sealy 1,029.00
7891 O L Grace-South Houston 620.50
7901 Chr/Good Shepherd-Spring 4,373.00
7906 St Edward-Spring 4,475.56
7911 St Ignatius-Spring 5,014.00
7916 St James-Spring 1,439.93
7925 St Joseph-Stoneham 146.00
7931 St Laurence-Sugarfand 9,886.85
7937 St Theresa-Sugarland 5,773.40
7946 St Thomas-Sugarland 2,269.00
7951 O L Perpetual Help-Sweeny 491.35
7957 St Mary-Texas City 1,559.28
7963 St Anne-Tomball 2,070.75
7969  Guardian Angel-Wallis 820.00
7975 St John the Apostie-W Columbia 412.93
7979 St Anthony-The Woodlands 6,704.01
7981 Sts Simon/Jude-The Woodlands 3,516.00
0000  Other 0.00

TOTAL 310,773.12



